. TAXES TO BE CANCELLED

ROLL NUMBER:

50000002

NAME:

TELUS COMMUNICATION INC.

AMOUNT TO BE CANCELLED: \$13,979.09

This is a linear assessment roll. The assessment is for communication equipment.

The above amount is made up of 2009 tax levy in the amount of \$13,979.09 I have not penalized this account since they had sent a letter in February of 2010 which I phoned them about when they first advised me that they would not be paying the taxes. They then sent a letter in September of 2010 stating that they had spoke to Municipal Affairs and under section 335(1) (The tax notices must be sent before the end of the year in which the taxes are imposed) since they received the tax notice in January of 2010 even though the tax notice was dated December 30, 2009 they did not have to pay it.

We continued to include it on the tax notice each year in hopes that it would get paid, however, they have not paid it so it should get cancelled.



September 3rd, 2010

TELUS Finance Eox 1552 Edmonton, Alberta Canada TSJ 2N7 telus.com

County of St Paul
Attn: Ms Linda Meger
Taxation & Assessment Technician
5015 49 Ave
St Paul AB
TOA 3A4
Sent by Fax (780) 645-3104

RE: Tax Roll 50000002 - Assessee 24279 telecommunications linear property

The following is further to my letter dated Februay 12th, 2010. On June 30th, 2010, we received an official receipt indicating an outstanding balance of \$13,979.09. As noted previously, in early February, we received an amended 2009 tax notice for Assessee Code 24279 advising that due to the amended assessment \$13,979.09 was owing to the County of St Paul. We are aware of the amended assessment which was of relevance for the 2009 tax year, however, according to our understanding, the County must invoice for any taxes within the applicable calendar year pursuant to subsection 335(1) of the Municipal Government Act. Notwithstanding that the date on the amended tax notice reads "Dec 30, 2009", your letter is dated January 28th, 2010, the postmark on the County's envelope is January 28th, 2010 and this envelope was received in our office on February 1st, 2010. Based on the foregoing, it is our view that the 2009 amended tax notice was not prepared in 2009 and that, as such, TELUS is not required to make the requested payment and please remove this outstanding balance from our account.

We have confirmed with Municipal Affairs that section 335(1) does apply. Should you have any questions please contact Janelle Kochan at Alberta Municipal Affairs (780) 422-8875. Please call me at (780) 493-3613 should you wish to discuss this matter.

Yours truly,

M.L. Cosentino-Fast, C.M.A.

Director Commodity and Property Taxation

Copy: Janelle Kochan, Alberta Municipal Affairs

GNAsaTaplAmand/YYVsEt/AYNEC/TRI2010 File/County of St Tax12.DC)



February 12th, 2010

TELUS Finance BOX 1552 Edmonton, Alberts Canada TSJ 2N7 telus.com

County of St Paul
Attn: Ms Linda Meger
Taxation & Assessment Technician
5015 49 Ave
St Paul AB
TOA 3A4
Sent by Fax (780) 645-3104

RE: Tax Roll 50000002 - Assessee 24279 telecommunications linear property

We have recently received an amended 2009 tax notice for Assessee Code 24279 (attachment 1) advising that due to the amended assessment \$13,979.09 is owing to the County of St Paul. We are aware of the amended assessment which was of relevance for the 2009 tax year, however, according to our understanding, the County must invoice for any taxes within the applicable calendar year pursuant to subsection 335(1) of the Municipal Government Act. Notwithstanding that the date on the amended tax notice reads "Dec 30, 2009", your letter is dated January 28th, 2010, the postmark on the County's envelope is January 28th, 2010 and this envelope was received in our office on February 1st, 2010. Based on the foregoing, it is our view that the 2009 amended tax notice was not prepared in 2009 and that, as such, TELUS is not required to make the requested payment. Please do advise us if our understanding is in error.

Please address any questions in respect of the above to me at (780) 493-3613.

Yours truly,

M.L. Cosentino-Fast, C.M.A. Manager, Property Taxation

Attachment 1

Of Stan Carolinand PTY VARIANY MID-TSU016 First Crissy of St. Print BOO

2010-	<u> 22-12</u>	10:24
		A
DE LEAST	7 THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH.	

PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AND TAX NOTICE

Tax Year 2009 ATTACHMEN-/

			-	Please	retain	this portion to	r your record	Ş 11111		2000
Legal	Descri	ption			ı	Irben			,	Roll Number
DTF.	55C	TWP	FING	MER	LOT	BLOCK	FLAN	A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	.000 Metres	50000002

Notice Date
If you wish to the a complaint with the Assessment Review Board, sco
the reverse side of this notice for further details. "Not applicable to linear
DEC 30. 2009 Final Complaint filing date:

ied to: Telus communications inc. Taxation department ATTN; Maria Cosentino-Fast BOX 1552 EDMONTON AB T5J 2N7

opy of this notice has been sent to the following: In Tall AutoPaymen, Information posts:

| Substitute | Sub

before June 30th:	\$ 13,979.09
before Sept 30th:	\$ THE THE THE
before October 31st:	\$ ())===()=(-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-1,-
before November 30th:	\$ *
before "December 1st:	\$

SESSMENT DETAILS

sessment Class

RECEIVED Improvement

Y e a r Other Total 1,481,040 1,481,040 School Support

Public: Separate:

Undeclared: 100.00

A II N T TEH ISTAYATION

FEB 0 1 2010

Assesament Total: Texable Total: 1,481,040 1,481,040 Albena School Foundation (ASF) Taxes are collected on benefit of the Province of Albena, ASF tex rate is determined by the Province.

XX ACCOUNT		AND LICIN										Inc	HO	rco.	E 8		
x Catogory	C u Assessment	rrent Yea Mill Hate	Lavy	Description	L	o c	вI	I	m	1 (ον	0 1	пе	п	t	Amou	unt
nipal Municipal	1,481,040	15.1463 \$	22,432.28	Буізи:					Exp	plry				9	}		
					Αd	dі	tic	'n	a I	1 n	10	e n	n a	2 i	o n		
ol Alta Sch Foundation	1,481,040	3.9984	5,921.79	Previous Yes	ar Lev	У									22	2,017	. 62
					7 :	×	Ľ	0	νу		Su	m	m	8	ry		
_				Comments:	.,,				Total	el Pa	pedy	Tex	\$		2	9.98	2.62
FF Non Coll Allow	1.481.040	-0521	77.16						Loca	d Im	on:vor	neni:			1.125		
ste Management	1,481.C45 1,481,045	.7500 .0556	1,110.78						Total	ai Cu	ment	Tax:	ŝ		2	9,98	2.62
oulence), \$t. Faul Found	1.481.040	-2419	358.26								or An			,	14	6,633	3.53.
		\$	29.982.62					Ċ)ulstar	nding	Bali	ince:	\$		1	3,97	9_09

6	
A COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	
-15 KHELTO	
- Angel	
CHEST OF	
. 60	
9 H14.1	
12-21 37	

Tax Year Owner # Roll Number Legal Description Urban
2009 11157 50000002

ase make cheeses payable to; unty of St. Paul

June 30	Sopt 30	Oct 91	Nov 30	Dec 1 *
3 13,979.09		\$	\$	\$

Account to the second s

TELUS COMMUNICATIONS INC. TAXATION DEPARTMENT ATTN; MARIA COSENTINO-FAST BOX : 552 EDMONTON AB T6J 2N7

Amount Paid





County of St. Paul No. 19

January 28, 2010

Telus Communications Inc Taxation Department Attn: Maria Consentino-Fast Box 1552 Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2N7

Dear Maria:

Re: Amended Linear Assessment for the Tax Year 2009

Please find enclosed your amended Property Assessment and Tax Notice for the revised linear assessment for the 2009 tax year.

The taxes in the amount of \$13,979.09 will not have any penalties added to them till March 1, 2010.

If further clarification is required, please do not hesitate to contact me at (780) 645-3301 Ext. 212.

Yours truly,

Linda Meger

Taxation and Assessment Technician

nda Meger

LM/ck

Encl.

RECEIVED

FEB 0 1 2010

TELUS TAXATION